## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Ā				
Name			Execution Date		
John Foekens			04/18/2008		
John W. Martens			04/18/2008		
Serenella Eppenberger-Castori			04/14/2008		
Vincent Vuaroqueaux			04/14/2008		
Gunter Weiss			04/28/2008		
Ralf Lesche			04/28/2008		
Achim Plum			04/28/2008		
	Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	4				
Street Address: Kle	Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1				
City: Bei	Berlin				
State/Country: FE	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY				
Postal Code: 10 <sup>2</sup>	10178				
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	12067633				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA				
Fax Number:	(206)757-7023				
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	L		
Phone: 206-757-8023					
Email:	judyredmayne@dwt.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	: Barry L. Davison 1201 Third Avenue				
Address Line 1:	Suite 2200				
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47675-245		47675-245			
500546283 REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0232					

## Total Attachments: 3 source=47675\_245\_AGN1#page1.tif source=47675\_245\_AGN1#page2.tif source=47675\_245\_AGN1#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Foekens of Filosofentuin 35, 2908 XA, Rotterdam, The Netherlands; John W. Martens of Schiekade 121h, 3033 BK, Rotterdam, The Netherlands; Serenella Eppenberger-Castori of Auf dem Ruecken 1, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland; Vincent Vuaroqueaux of 3A, rue du Marechal de Lattre de Tassigny, 68220 Hesingue, France; Frederique Spyratos of 13, hameau des Bouvreuils, 78170 La Celle St-Cloud, France; Nadia Harbeck of Palnkamerstrasse 49, 83624 Otterfing, Germany; Manfred Schmitt of Hohenaschauerstrasse 10, 81669 Munich, Germany; Heinz Hoefler of Ismaningerstrasse 64, 81675 Munich Germany; Sabine Maier of Rue d'Espagne 93, 1060 Brussels, Belgium; Gunter Weiss of Dunckerstrasse 3, 10437 Berlin, Germany; Ralf Lesche of Platanenstrasse 89A, 13156 Berlin, Germany; Thomas Hildmann of Hasenheide 67, 10967 Berlin, Germany; and Achim Plum of Stargarderstrasse 37, 10437 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNORS**), are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled MARKERS FOR THE PREDICTION OF OUTCOME OF ANTHRACYCLINE TREATMENT filed March 20, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/067,633 (said application nationalized from PCT/EP2006/009193 filed September 21, 2006, which claims priority to EP 05090266.7 filed September 21, 2005, EP 06090015.6 filed January 30, 2006, EP 06090050.3 filed April 7, 2006, and EP 06090081.8 filed May 18, 2006);

AND, WHEREAS, Epigenomics, AG, a German corporation, having administrative offices at Kleine Praesidentenstrasse 1, Berlin, Germany 10178 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in _	Ro Herda, this 18	day of April 2008,2	2008.
	14/1	, 	
	John Foekens		
Executed in _	Rotteeday this IP	day of April ,2	2008.
	John W. Martens		
DWT 2319464v1 00 Seattle	47675-000245		

PATENT REEL: 020981 FRAME: 0234

Executed in _	Richen	_, this	14	day of	April	_, 2008.
	Serenella Eppenberger-Ca	hut	<u>- i</u>	(asto		
	Serenella Eppenberger-Ca	astori				
Executed in _	Rielen Vincent Vuaroqueaux	_, this _/	<u>(</u>	day of	April	_, 2008.
	Vijooni Vuaroquouux					
Executed in _		_, this		day of		_, 2008.
	Frederique Spyratos					
Executed in _		_, this		day of		_, 2008.
	Nadia Harbeck					
		4ĥ.:		day of		2008
Executed in _		., uns		uay 01		, 2000.
	Manfred Schmitt	<u></u>		<del></del>		
Executed in _		_, this		day of		_, 2008.
	Heinz Hoefler					
Executed in _		_, this		day of		_, 2008.
	Sabine Maier	= =.				
DWT 2319464v1 00 Scattle			2			

Executed in	Berlin	, this	28th day of	April	, 2008.
	the	10-1-			
	Gunter Weiss				
	-	Ŷ			
The sector of the	Berlin	thic	28th day of	April	, 2008.
Executed in _	Berlin				, 2000.
	Ralf Lesche	101	re_		
	Itali Lobono				
Executed in _		, this _	day of		, 2008.
	Thomas Hildman	n			
Executed in _	Berlin	, this _	<u>28th</u> day of	April	, 2008.
	Acre	62	_		
	Achim Plum	<u> </u>	** <del></del>		

RECORDED: 05/21/2008